SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2750-2751/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-12-2023 in WP No.18002/2023 and WP No.18880/2023 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

USHA KIRAN KSHATRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Isha, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj Senior Advocate, A.S.G.

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The matters are not taken up.
- 2. List after three weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)