www.ecourts

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.489/2024

VINDELA GEETHA BHARGAVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.170583/2024 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 06-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, AOR

Mr. Rajat Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.
- The petitioners are permitted to participate in the recruitment process initiated by the High Court by its notification dated 10 April 2024, subject to such further orders as may be passed in these proceedings. The result of the petitioners shall however not be declared pending further orders of this Court.
- 3 List the Petition on 23 August 2024.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar