SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 489/2024

VINDELA GEETHA BHARGAVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 170583/2024 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

Date: 18-11-2024 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, Adv.

Mr. Venkata Raghuvamsy D., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Leave is granted to the learned advocate-on-record for the petitioners to effect correction in prayer clause "i" at page 14 of the writ petition by 29th November, 2024.
- 2. Tag the writ petition with SLP (C) No.11655 of 2024. Both petitions may be listed before this Bench, if approved by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.
- 3. Relist the petitions on 29th November, 2024.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)