SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10419/2024

ELLA SUBRAMANI MANIKANTA KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XII-A

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11655/2024 (XII-A)

(Only IA's No. 169060/2024, 173072/2024, 173128/2024 & 173271/2024

IN SLP (C) 11655/2024 to be listed.)

SLP(C) No. 12924/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.128279/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.128280/2024-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 12925/2024 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 127906/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 127907/2024

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 127908/2024)

SLP(C) No. 21056/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177500/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177496/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 19-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, AOR

Mr. Kashapogu Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Swamy Yadav Gouthula, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Mittal, AOR

Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

 $\operatorname{Mr.}$ Venkata Raghuvamsy D. , AOR

Mr Rajendra Prasad Maurya, Adv.

Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10419/2024

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted one weeks' time to filed spare copies in respect of unserved respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 15. If spare copies are filed within the time granted, issue notices immediately and list on 17.01.2025. If spare copies are not filed within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 11655/2024

Service is complete on respondent no. 1 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent no.2. Ld. Counsel, Mr Rajendra Prasad Maurya appearing on behalf of Mr Venkata Raghuvamsy D., Advocate-on-record submits that vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondent has been filed and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Registry to verify and update the records. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 17.01.2025.

SLP(C) No. 12924/2024

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Item no.60

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service in respect of respondent no.4.

Respondent nos. 5 to 27 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chamber's order dated 28.08.2024.

List again on 17.01.2025.

SLP(C) No. 12925/2024

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service in respect of respondent no.3.

Respondent nos. 4 to 17 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chamber's order dated 28.08.2024.

List again on 17.01.2025.

SLP(C) No. 21056/2024

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ