

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 10419/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-12-2023 in WP No. 18842/2023 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

ELLA SUBRAMANI MANIKANTA KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11655/2024 (XII-A)

IA No. 119386/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 174985/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 174984/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 175218/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

SLP(C) No. 12924/2024 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 12925/2024 (XII-A)

IA

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 127906/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 127907/2024

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 127908/2024

SLP(C) No. 21909/2024 (XII-A)

IA No. 199748/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 199749/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 21056/2024 (XII-A)

IA No. 177500/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

W.P.(C) No. 489/2024 (X)

IA No. 170583/2024 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

Date : 24-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Gaur, Adv.
 Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, AOR

Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, AOR
 Mr. Kashapogu Suresh, Adv.
 Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sunit Kumar Toppo, Adv.

Mr. Agnish Aditya, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Mittal, AOR
 Mr. Gurjas Singh Narula, Adv.

Mr. B Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.
 Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
 Mr. S. uday Bhanu, Adv.

Mr. Venkata Raghuvamsy D., AOR

Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, AOR

M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR
 Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
 Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
 Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.
 Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. Relist the special leave petitions after four weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
 P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)