

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10419/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-12-2023 in WP No. 18842/2023 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

ELLA SUBRAMANI MANIKANTA KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 489/2024 (X) (mentioned)

IA No. 131214 of 2025

FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 170583/2024
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 43422/2025

Date : 23-05-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, AOR
Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Venkata Raghuvamsy D. , AOR
M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 489/2024:

List IA No. 131214 of 2025 next week.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)