## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

# <u>Civil Appeal No(s).11018-11019/2024</u>

**USHA KIRAN KSHATRI** 

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A. NO. 131214/2025 IN W.P.(C) No. 489/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 489/2024 (X)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 131214/2025 IA No. 131214/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date: 30-05-2025 These appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

#### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, AOR

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. S.Uday Bhanu, Adv.

Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.

Mr. M.Srikanth Varma, Adv.

Mr. Venkata Raghuvamsy D., AOR

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

### IA No. 131214/2025 in W.P.(C) No.489/2024

- 1. Having heard learned counsel for the parties, it is directed that the result of the petitioner No.4 bearing Hall Ticket No.JCJ-240128 be declared provisionally within one week.
- 2. The High Court shall be at liberty to declare the result

www.ecourtsindia.com

of other similarly placed candidates also. However, the said

declaration shall also be on provisional basis.

3. IA No. 131214/2025 stands disposed of accordingly.

2

4. Post the main cases for hearing on 24.07.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR